to Shayland Moise and Fifty Thousand (50,000) "Series (C) Preferred" Shares to Ariana Tibbets, as set forth in Share 
Exchange Agreement for 100% of The Cali Girl, California issued and outstanding Stock. 

On April 12, 2022, The Board of Directors approved the issuance of One Hundred Twenty-Five (1,522,125) "Series (C) 
Preferred" Shares to David E. Argudo and Seven Hundred Thirty-Two Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy-Five 
(732,875)"Series (C) Preferred" Shares to Ariana Tibbets, as set forth in Share Exchange Agreement for 100% of Gold 
Mountain Distribution, Inc., California issued and outstanding Stock. 

Disclosure under this item shall include, in chronological order, all offerings and issuances of securities, including debt